NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Date Paid

07/04/2021
07/04/2021
07/04/2021
13/04/2021
13/04/2021
07/04/2021
07/04/2021
07/04/2021
13/04/2021
20/04/2021
20/04/2021
20/04/2021
13/04/2021
20/04/2021
27/04/2021
20/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
07/04/2021
07/04/2021
20/04/2021
27/04/2021
07/04/2021
01/04/2021
20/04/2021
13/04/2021
13/04/2021
27/04/2021
13/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
20/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
13/04/2021
13/04/2021
13/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
20/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
15/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
27/04/2021
28/04/2021
28/04/2021
28/04/2021
15/04/2021

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Expense Type

Drugs

Drugs

IT Service & Support Charges
Drugs

Drugs

Patient Treatment
Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Agency

Nursing Agency

Medical Equipment
Computer Hardware
Drugs

Consultancy Services
Medical Equipment
Equipment Maintenance Support
Computer Software
Computer Hardware
Consultancy Services
Software Licences

Rates

Medical Training Initiative
Medical Equipment
System Maintenance and Support
Medical Training Initiative
Building Rent

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

NHS Providers Membership Fee
Nursing Agency

Drugs

Drugs

Agency

Pharmacists Agency
Pharmacists Agency
Pharmacists Agency

IT Network

Nursing Agency

Nursing Agency

Drugs

Computer Software
Workforce Training

PFI

Radiology Reporting
Medical Equipment
Computer Hardware
Ground Rent

Pathology Services
Pathology Services
LEAN Improvement Programme

01/04/2021 to 30/04/2021

Expense Area

Drugs

Drugs

Electronic Patient Records
Drugs

Drugs

Renal Satellite

Suspense Account

Suspense Account

FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Drugs

Drugs

Covid Vacc Acute Trust MM WHT
Suspense Account

NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E
CYBER

Drugs

HR Director

Community Tissue Viability
Community Tissue Viability
Information Technology
Information Technology
Information Technology
Critical Care Resilience
Estates & Facilities

Medical Staff Acute Medicine
NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E
Chemocare

MTI Scholarship Scheme
Covid Vacc Fixed MM BCLM
Dudley Clinical Services
Drugs

Drugs

Chief Executive

Suspense Account

Drugs

Drugs

Covid Vacc Acute Trust MM WHT
Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Covid Vacc Programme Mgt
Trust IT Operations

Suspense Account

Suspense Account

Dudley Clinical Services
Information Technology

Trust Wide

Pfi Management

Medical Staff Radiology

NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E
Information Technology
Estates & Facilities

Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
LEAN

Supplier

BAYER PLC

ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
ALLOGA UK LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
JANSSEN CILAG LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD
INSIGHT DIRECT UK LTD
HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD

CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD

DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED
IMAGEX MEDICAL LTD

IMAGEX MEDICAL LTD

AGILISYS LTD

PHILIPS HEALTHCARE

DUDLEY MBC

UK CPSP

PHILIPS HEALTHCARE

CIS ONCOLOGY LTD

UK CPSP

BLACK COUNTRY MUSEUM ENTERPRISES
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
BAYER PLC

JANSSEN CILAG LTD

NHS PROVIDERS TRADING LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

ALLOGA UK LTD

CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD

MEDWING (UK) LTD

MEDWING (UK) LTD

MEDWING (UK) LTD

VIRGIN MEDIA BUSINESS

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
SOFTCAT LIMITED

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD
4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD
XMA LIMITED

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU

Transaction Number £

0021392512
0021392740
0021392819
0021393912
0021393935
0021394048
0021394146
0021394148
0021394311
0021394553
0021394671
0021394718
0021394929
0021395098
0021395152
0021395497
0021395547
0021395554
0021395555
0021395569
0021395569
0021395570
0021395584
0021395593
0021395604
0021395626
0021395651
0021395656
0021395657
0021395658
0021395666
0021395673
0021395729
0021395856
0021395893
0021395992
0021396068
0021396085
0021396090
0021396091
0021396402
0021396491
0021396502
0021396536
0021396622
0021396861
0021396987
0021397483
0021397553
0021397849
0050022991
0050023031
0050023032
0070005421

31,935.96
28,463.43
42,967.00
28,800.00
31,020.10
57,832.82
38,137.74
155,743.23
76,747.51
30,376.75
27,000.00
28,350.00
69,416.47
34,480.30
62,933.74
27,911.00
41,400.00
41,431.04
37,186.74
178,752.00
43,674.00
49,547.00
46,899.60
131,584.00
35,070.00
756,370.64
33,099.52
110,551.00
32,400.00
329,411.75
27,373.68
26,956.80
25,513.00
72,371.05
340,031.74
27,000.00
27,900.00
25,200.00
54,000.00
30,600.00
218,060.58
34,808.03
60,296.03
200,848.06
25,263.16
190,000.00
7,283,527.47
46,199.85
83,469.01
42,172.90
44,670.83
641,519.20
366,358.00
40,031.00

VAT Reg
000000
391532058
194627866
684090520
600358871
000000

000000

654962991
207929448
684090520
224572119
000000

654434729
000000

873342418
224572119
229567768
229567768
983557275
983557275

000000
000000
000000
000000
902185450
000000
765321138
000000
000000
207929448
143779190
000000
000000
684090520
224572119

591819014

000000
000000
491848503
654943996
769790754
828833692
654434729
450034985
000000
000000
000000
654442045



