

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number £	VAT Rea
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021392512	31.935.96 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLIANCE HEALTHCARE (DIST) LTD	0021392740	28,463.43 391532058
Department of Health		07/04/2021 Bridgs 07/04/2021 IT Service & Support Charges	Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021392819	42,967.00 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	11	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021393912	28,800.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021393912	31,020.10 600358871
Department of Health		07/04/2021 Bridgs 07/04/2021 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021393933	57.832.82 000000
			Suspense Account	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD		- ,
Department of Health		07/04/2021 Nursing Agency			0021394146	38,137.74
Department of Health		07/04/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021394148	155,743.23 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021394311	76,747.51 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021394553	30,376.75 207929448
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021394671	27,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Covid Vacc Acute Trust MM WHT	CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD	0021394718	28,350.00 224572119
Department of Health		13/04/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021394929	69,416.47 000000
Department of Health	, ,	20/04/2021 Medical Equipment	NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD	0021395098	34,480.30 654434729
Department of Health		27/04/2021 Computer Hardware	CYBER	INSIGHT DIRECT UK LTD	0021395152	62,933.74 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD	0021395497	27,911.00 873342418
Department of Health		27/04/2021 Consultancy Services	HR Director	CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD	0021395547	41,400.00 224572119
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/04/2021 Medical Equipment	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021395554	41,431.04 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/04/2021 Equipment Maintenance Support	Community Tissue Viability	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021395555	37,186.74 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/04/2021 Computer Software	Information Technology	IMAGEX MEDICAL LTD	0021395569	178,752.00 983557275
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/04/2021 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	IMAGEX MEDICAL LTD	0021395569	43,674.00 983557275
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/04/2021 Consultancy Services	Information Technology	AGILISYS LTD	0021395570	49,547.00
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/04/2021 Software Licences	Critical Care Resilience	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE	0021395584	46,899.60 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	07/04/2021 Rates	Estates & Facilities	DUDLEY MBC	0021395593	131,584.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	01/04/2021 Medical Training Initiative	Medical Staff Acute Medicine	UK CPSP	0021395604	35,070.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/04/2021 Medical Equipment	NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E	PHILIPS HEALTHCARE	0021395626	756,370.64 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/04/2021 System Maintenance and Support	Chemocare	CIS ONCOLOGY LTD	0021395651	33,099.52 902185450
Department of Health		13/04/2021 Medical Training Initiative	MTI Scholarship Scheme	UK CPSP	0021395656	110,551.00 000000
Department of Health		27/04/2021 Building Rent	Covid Vacc Fixed MM BCLM	BLACK COUNTRY MUSEUM ENTERPRISES	0021395657	32.400.00 765321138
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021395658	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021395666	27,373.68 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	•	Drugs	JANSSEN CILAG LTD	0021395673	26.956.80 207929448
Department of Health		27/04/2021 NHS Providers Membership Fee	Chief Executive	NHS PROVIDERS TRADING LTD	0021395729	25,513.00 143779190
Department of Health		20/04/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021395856	72,371.05 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021395893	340,031.74 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021395992	27,000.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	•	Covid Vacc Acute Trust MM WHT	CRF PARTNERSHIP LTD	0021396068	27,900.00 224572119
Department of Health		13/04/2021 Agency	Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021396085	25,200.00
Department of Health		13/04/2021 Pharmacists Agency	Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021396090	54,000.00
Department of Health		13/04/2021 Pharmacists Agency	Covid Vacc Programme Mgt	MEDWING (UK) LTD	0021396090	30,600.00
•		27/04/2021 Friamacists Agency 27/04/2021 IT Network	Trust IT Operations	VIRGIN MEDIA BUSINESS		218,060.58 591819014
Department of Health Department of Health		27/04/2021 11 Network 27/04/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021396402 0021396491	34,808.03
•			•			
Department of Health		27/04/2021 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021396502	60,296.03 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	•	Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021396536	200,848.06 000000
Department of Health		27/04/2021 Computer Software	Information Technology	SOFTCAT LIMITED	0021396622	25,263.16 491848503
Department of Health		27/04/2021 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021396861	190,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Pfi Management	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD		7,283,527.47 769790754
Department of Health		27/04/2021 Radiology Reporting	Medical Staff Radiology	4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021397483	46,199.85 828833692
Department of Health		27/04/2021 Medical Equipment	NEW HOSPITAL PROJECT F & E	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION LTD	0021397553	83,469.01 654434729
Department of Health		27/04/2021 Computer Hardware	Information Technology	XMA LIMITED	0021397849	42,172.90 450034985
Department of Health	, ,	28/04/2021 Ground Rent	Estates & Facilities	NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LTD	0050022991	44,670.83 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050023031	641,519.20 000000
Department of Health		28/04/2021 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050023032	366,358.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/04/2021 LEAN Improvement Programme	LEAN	NHS NORTH OF ENGLAND CSU	0070005421	40,031.00 654442045